

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
VENDOR RANKING

Run Date: 08/18/08
Page: 011 1

Bid Order: 011 Contract ID: 61-C061-076
Letting Date: 060418 10:00 A.M.
Letting Status: CONTRACT SIGNED by PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.
Contract Period: 45 WORK DAYS Late Start Date: 08/28/06

Primary County: MADISON
No Established DBE Goal

Project: IBRC-C061(76)--8E-61
Work Type: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - OTHER
County: MADISON Prj Awd Amt: \$159,937.00
Route: 290TH STREET
Location: OVER BRANCH N CLANTON CREEK

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	PE320 PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.	\$ 159,937.00	100.00 %
2	CU080 CUNNINGHAM-REIS CO.	\$ 166,707.50	104.23 %
3	MU120 MURPHY HEAVY CONTRACTING CORP.	\$ 173,443.25	108.44 %
4	MI900 MINNOWA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 184,032.00	115.06 %
5	CO040 A.M. COHRON & SON, INC.	\$ 185,469.25	115.96 %
6	JE101 JENCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 234,848.40	146.83 %

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 08/18/08
 Page: 011 2

Bid Order: 011
 Letting Date: 04/18/06 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 61-C061-076

Primary County: MADISON

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 DESIGN NO. 106: A 46'8 X 24'		PRECAST PRETENSIONED BOX GIRDER BRIDGE					
0010 2102-2710070 EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ROADWAY AND BORRO	264.000 CY	10.50000	2772.00	3.00000	792.00	5.00000	1320.00
0020 2401-6745625 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0030 2402-2720000 EXCAVATION, CLASS 20	66.200 CY	18.00000	1191.60	30.00000	1986.00	15.00000	993.00
0040 2403-0100010 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	6.400 CY	1745.00000	11168.00	800.00000	5120.00	550.00000	3520.00
0050 2404-7775000 REINFORCING STEEL	725.000 LB	1.00000	725.00	2.00000	1450.00	2.50000	1812.50
0060 2417-1040018 CULVERT, CORRUGATED METAL ENTRANCE PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	34.000 LF	24.00000	816.00	15.00000	510.00	17.00000	578.00
0070 2501-5425042 PILES, DRIVE STEEL BEARING, HP 10 X 42	350.000 LF	2.00000	700.00	2.00000	700.00	2.00000	700.00
0080 2501-5550042 PILES, FURNISH STEEL BEARING, HP 10 X 4	350.000 LF	21.00000	7350.00	19.00000	6650.00	27.00000	9450.00
0090 2505-4008200 INSTALLATION OF GUARDRAIL	309.300 LF	28.00000	8660.40	35.00000	10825.50	27.50000	8505.75
0100 2505-4021762 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, BEAM, FLARED, RE-76	4.000 EACH	1400.00000	5600.00	1200.00000	4800.00	1400.00000	5600.00
0110 2506-4984000 FLOWABLE MORTAR	5.000 CY	115.00000	575.00	300.00000	1500.00	500.00000	2500.00
0120 2507-3250005 ENGINEERING FABRIC	136.000 SY	3.50000	476.00	2.00000	272.00	2.50000	340.00
0130 2507-6800042 REVTMENT, CLASS D	174.000 TON	34.50000	6003.00	23.00000	4002.00	30.00000	5220.00
0140 2518-6910000 SAFETY CLOSURE	4.000 EACH	125.00000	500.00	150.00000	600.00	250.00000	1000.00
0150 2528-8445110 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	4200.00000	4200.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0160 2533-4980005 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0170 2599-9999005 ('EACH' ITEM) PRECAST ABUTMENT	2.000 EACH	16850.00000	33700.00	8500.00000	17000.00	16627.00000	33254.00
0180 2599-9999005 ('EACH' ITEM) PRETENSIONED PRECAST 48 IN X 27 IN DECK	6.000 EACH	10500.00000	63000.00	14000.00000	84000.00	9575.00000	57450.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	159,937.00	\$	166,707.50	\$	173,443.25
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	159,937.00	\$	166,707.50	\$	173,443.25

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 08/18/08
 Page: 011 3

Bid Order: 011
 Letting Date: 04/18/06 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 61-C061-076

Primary County: MADISON

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) MI900 MINNOWA CONSTR., INC.	(5) CO040 COHRON, A.M. & SON, INC.	(6) JE101 JENCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 DESIGN NO. 106; A 46'8 X 24' PRECAST PRETENSIONED BOX GIRDER BRIDGE							
0010 2102-2710070	264.000 CY	3.00000	792.00	7.00000	1848.00	8.00000	2112.00
EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ROADWAY AND BORRO							
0020 2401-6745625	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	10500.00000	10500.00	15000.00000	15000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE							
0030 2402-2720000	66.200 CY	40.00000	2648.00	35.00000	2317.00	50.00000	3310.00
EXCAVATION, CLASS 20							
0040 2403-0100010	6.400 CY	400.00000	2560.00	1475.00000	9440.00	1000.00000	6400.00
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (BRIDGE)							
0050 2404-7775000	725.000 LB	1.00000	725.00	3.50000	2537.50	3.00000	2175.00
REINFORCING STEEL							
0060 2417-1040018	34.000 LF	25.00000	850.00	32.50000	1105.00	28.00000	952.00
CULVERT, CORRUGATED METAL ENTRANCE PIPE 18 IN. DIA.							
0070 2501-5425042	350.000 LF	2.00000	700.00	1.00000	350.00	0.50000	175.00
PILES, DRIVE STEEL BEARING, HP 10 X 42							
0080 2501-5550042	350.000 LF	28.00000	9800.00	22.25000	7787.50	30.00000	10500.00
PILES, FURNISH STEEL BEARING, HP 10 X 4							
0090 2505-4008200	309.300 LF	30.00000	9279.00	27.50000	8505.75	28.00000	8660.40
INSTALLATION OF GUARDRAIL							
0100 2505-4021762	4.000 EACH	1200.00000	4800.00	1400.00000	5600.00	1400.00000	5600.00
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, BEAM, FLARED, RE-76							
0110 2506-4984000	5.000 CY	150.00000	750.00	156.00000	780.00	600.00000	3000.00
FLOWABLE MORTAR							
0120 2507-3250005	136.000 SY	3.00000	408.00	2.50000	340.00	4.00000	544.00
ENGINEERING FABRIC							
0130 2507-6800042	174.000 TON	30.00000	5220.00	30.25000	5263.50	30.00000	5220.00
REVTMENT, CLASS D							
0140 2518-6910000	4.000 EACH	125.00000	500.00	125.00000	500.00	300.00000	1200.00
SAFETY CLOSURE							
0150 2528-8445110	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1845.00000	1845.00	5000.00000	5000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL							
0160 2533-4980005	LUMP	17000.00000	17000.00	21000.00000	21000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
MOBILIZATION							
0170 2599-9999005	2.000 EACH	25000.00000	50000.00	16200.00000	32400.00	12000.00000	24000.00
('EACH' ITEM) PRECAST ABUTMENT							
0180 2599-9999005	6.000 EACH	12000.00000	72000.00	12225.00000	73350.00	21000.00000	126000.00
('EACH' ITEM) PRETENSIONED PRECAST 48 IN X 27 IN DECK							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	184,032.00	\$	185,469.25	\$	234,848.40
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	184,032.00	\$	185,469.25	\$	234,848.40